Trafag Sensors & Controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

7) Cable length see accessories
8) According to norm J1926, max. 35 MPa
H72303k
NAT 8252
 	 page 3/6
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure
max.
[bar]
Supply
[VDC]
Accuracy @
25°C  typ.
[%]
NAT2.5A 8252 75 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 2.5 7.5 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT4.0A 8252 76 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 4 12 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT6.0A 8252 77 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 6 18 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT10.0A 8252 78 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 10 30 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT16.0A 8252 79 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 16 48 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT25.0A 8252 80 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 25 75 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT40.0A 8252 81 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 40 120 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT100.0A 8252 83 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 100 300 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT250.0A 8252 74 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 250 750 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT400.0A 8252 84 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 400 1000 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT600.0A 8252 86 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 600 1500 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT2.5V 8252 75 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 2.5 7.5 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT4.0V 8252 76 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 4 12 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT6.0V 8252 77 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 6 18 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT10.0V 8252 78 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 10 30 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT16.0V 8252 79 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 16 48 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT25.0V 8252 80 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 25 75 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT40.0V 8252 81 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 40 120 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT100.0V 8252 83 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 100 300 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT250.0V 8252 74 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 250 750 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT400.0V 8252 84 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 400 1000 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT600.0V 8252 86 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 600 1500 15 ... 32 ±0.5
Standard products (extra short lead time)
H72303k
NAT 8252
 	 page 4/6
Specifications
Accuracy TEB typ. @ -25 ... +85°C ± 1.75 % FS typ.
Accuracy @ 25°C  typ. ± 0.5 % FS typ.
NLH @ 25°C  (BSL) typ. ± 0.2 % FS typ.
TC zero point and span typ. ± 0.03 % .FS/K typ.
Long term stability 1 year typ. < ± 0.1 % FS typ.
Electrical Data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 mA: 24 (9...32) VDC
0 ... 5 VDC: 24 (9...32) VDC
1 ... 6 VDC: 24 (9...32) VDC
0 ... 10 VDC: 24 (15...32) VDC
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC ratiom.,
10 ... 90% Usupply: 5 ± 0.25 VDC
Rise time typ. 1 ms/10...90 % nominal pressure
Switch-on-delay 100 ms
Inverse-polarity protection, short-circuit strenght
@ 25°C during 5 min.
4...20 mA: to US = 32 VDC
0...10 VDC, 0...5 VDC, 1...6 VDC: to US = 28 VDC
0.5...4.5 VDC ratiometric: to US = 14 VDC
Environmental conditions Media temperature –40°C ... +125°C
Ambient temperature –40°C ... +125°C
(Cable PVC 22: -5°C ... +60°C)
(Cable PUR 24: -40°C ... +70°C)
Protection  1) IP65, IP67
Humidity Max. 95 % relative
Vibration 15 g RMS (20...2000 Hz)
25 g sin (80...2000 Hz), 1 oct./min, (1x @ 25°C)
Shock 50 g / 11 ms
100 g / 6 ms Male electrical plug M12x1 32, 35
EMC Protection Emission EN/IEC 61000-6-3
Immunity EN/IEC 61000-6-2
Mechanical Data Sensor / pressure connection 1.4542 (AISI630)